WILSON Bank & Trust

RAYMOND JAMES

HEIDI KING IS AWARDED THE RAYMOND JAMES WOMEN FINANCIAL ADVISORS NETWORK 2022 WOMEN OF DISTINCTION AWARD

Lebanon, TN – Heidi King, Financial Advisor, located at Wilson Bank & Trust Investment Services, has been awarded the 2022 Women of Distinction award for the FID Division of Raymond James.

This award is given to women advisors with Raymond James who succeed in both significant professional and personal contributions. It was created to recognize women advisors who influence others in the financial industry while making a positive impact in their communities. Recipients are nominated by their peers as well as senior leadership at Raymond James.

"The Women of Distinction award recognizes women advisors affiliated with Raymond James as we celebrate extraordinary women doing extraordinary work within the financial planning profession and in the community," said Renée Baker, head of Advisor Inclusion Networks at Raymond James. "This is an opportunity for the firm's leadership and the Women Financial Advisors Network to recognize the efforts of women and celebrate their successes in a genuine way."



Heidi, who joined Raymond James in 2005, has more than 20 years of experience in the financial services industry.

To reach Heidi or the advisors at Wilson Bank & Trust Investment Services, more information can be found at WilsonBankInvestments.com or by calling 615-443-6509.

Requalification is required annually. The ranking may not be representative of any one client's experience, is not an endorsement and is not indicative of an advisor's future performance. No fee is paid in exchange for this award/rating.

About Raymond James Financial

As of 6/30/2022. Raymond James Financial, Inc. (NYSE: RJF), is a leading diversified financial services company providing private client group, capital markets, asset management, banking and other services to individuals, corporations and municipalities. The company has approximately 8,600 financial advisors throughout the United States, Canada and overseas. Total client assets are **\$1.13** trillion. Public since 1983, the firm is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol RJF. Additional information is available at <u>raymondjames.com</u>.

About the Financial Institutions Division

The Financial Institutions Division was established by Raymond James in 1987 to provide banks and credit unions with an alternative to traditional thirdparty investment providers. Raymond James provides full-service securities brokerage and advisory services to financial institutions seeking to compete with the largest banks and securities firms in the country. In addition to a full complement of investment products and services, Raymond James has the ability to deliver investment banking, public finance, research, self-clearing capabilities and wealth management services to both individuals and institutions.